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-Major U.S. Indoor Meets-

TERRIER CLASSIC 
Boston, Jan. 26 /200Bs/-

55, Watson (NYT) 6.31. 
200, Gariba' (Viii) 21.64. 
400, Clay (COh) 48.22; 2. Bridges (SM) 

48.27. 

800, Adam' (BU) 1 :49.89; 2. Sumner (Viii) 
1 :50.71; 3. Seeger (Viii) 1 :51.13. 

1000, Sinclair(NYAC) 2:24.1. 
Mile, Evans' (Ire) 3:59.97; 2. Keith' (Prov) 

4:01.71; 3. Michno (NBal) 4:02.06. 
3000, Croghan (OhSt) 8:01.60; 2. 

Schlapak (NBal) 8:03.05. 
5000, Mahon (Viii) 13:54.79; 2. Hansen' 

(BU) 13:58.13; 3. Tsioros' (BU) 13:59.86. 
4 x 400, Shore AC 3:09.53. 

HJ, Cannon (OhSt) 7-2. 
Wt, Chisari (NYTTC) 66-8. 

TERRIER WOMEN 
55, Brantle (Ct) 7 .11. 
400, Smith (Brown) 54.55. 

800, DiMuro (Reeb) 2:07.22; 2. Bennett 
(Viii) 2:08.11. 

1000, Grimshaw (BC) 2:52.75. 
Mile, Lynch (Viii) 4:40.9; 2. Goddard (Viii) 

4:41.2. 
3000, Hendricken' (Prov) 9:04.43 (6, 8 C); 

2. Franey (Reeb) 9:12.39; 3. Haux (Viii) 
9:22.89; 4. Delahunty' (Prov) 9:23.96. 

* 5000, O'Sullivan' (Viii-Ire) 15:17.28 WR, 
CR (old WR 15:22.64 Jennings [US] '90; old 
CR 15:34.5 Groos [Va] '81) (in/out-2, 2 C) 
(3:00.8, 3:06.2 [6:07.0], 3:07.8 [9:14.0], 
3:07 .0 [12:21.01, 2:56.3) (metric-4:52.2, 
4:58.8 [9:51.0], 4:55.0 [14:46.01); 

• 2. Coogan (NikB) 15:42.20 (7, 8 W; 5, 6 
A); 3. Zajac (Viii) 16:00.87; 4. Mullane' 
(Prov) 16:47.46. 

4 x 400, Temple 3:51.15. 

\__, TJ, Crumety (StJos) 41-1112. 
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SNICKERS MILLROSE GAMES 
New York City, February 1. 

Attendance 15,750; 145.46m Bb; Mobil 
GP. 

• 60, Cason (FC) 6.61 (=10, x A); 2. McRae 
(PittR) 6.63; 3. Council (Niki) 6.64; 4. Simon' 
(Cub) 6.70; 5. Mitchell (Maz) 6.77; 6. Cooper 
(NikA) 6.92. 

400, McKay (NYAC) 48.38; 2. Kemp (Fl) 
48.66; 3. Daniel (FC) 48.68; 4. Car1owitz' 
(Ger) 48.96. 

500, Valmon (NYAC) 1 :02.06; 2. Lieder' 
(Ger) 1 :02.81; 3. Burnett' (NYT) 1 :03.34; 4. 
Gardner (Shore) 1 :03.62. 

• 600, M. Everett (Niki) 1 :07.91 (=2, =2 W, 
2, 2 A); 2. Harris (Niki) 1:09.16; 3. 
Schonlebe' (Ger) 1 :09.82; 4. I. Morris' (Tri) 
1 :10.34; 5. Jenkins (NikA) 1 :11.70. 

800, Brown (NikA) 1 :49.80; 2. Redwine 
(Ni kW) 1 :50.06; 3. Armour (WTC) 1 :50.88 
(53.1 ); 4. Hoogewerf' (Can) 1 :50.90; 5. 
Patrick (Flo) 1 :52.70; 6. Adderley (Fl) 
1:53.37. 

e Mile, Morceli' (Alg) 3:53.50 NR (10, x W) 
(58.2, 59.5 [1:57.7], 60.4 [2:58.11, 55.4); 2. 
O'Sullivan' (Ire) 3:55.17 (58.5, 59.3 [1 :57.8], 
60.3 [2:58.1], 57.1 ); 3. Scott (Asics) 3:57.77; 

4. Boakes' (Ar) 4:00.18; 5. O'Mara' (Ire) 
4:05.42; 6. Atkinson (NikW) 4:05.55; 7. 
Quade (NikW) 4:07.27; 8. Koskei' (Ken) 
4:11.90. 

IC4A Mile, Burke (Prin) 3:58.70 (57.7); 2. 
Sherry (Gtn) 4:04.08; 3. O'Reilly (PennSt) 
4:04.38; 4. Murphy (BC) 4:05.75. 

e 3000, Reina (Ar) 7:48.80 (9, x A; 3, 3 C); 
2. Gonzalez' (Spa) 7:49.96; 3. Scherer 
(NikN) 7:50.24; 4. Abshire (NikW) 7:52.67; 
5. Giusto (Miz) 7:52.70; 6. Farmer (NikA) 
7:53.20; 

7. Diemer (NikN) 7:54.52; 8. Padilla 
(NikW) 7:56.11; 9. Spivey (Asics) 7:59.09; 
10. O'Reilly' (Ire) 7:59.98; 11. N. Brahmia' 
(Alg) 8:06.27; 12. Roche (WTC) 8:16.95. 

• 60H, Foster (WC) 7.48 (x, =11 A); 2. Dees 
(FC) 7.53; 3. Pierce (Niki) 7.70; 4. Diamond 
(Reeb) 7.86; 5. Cannon (NYPC) 7.91; ... 

.. 

dnf-Campbell (BFit). 
MileW, Fournier (PAC) 5:51.87 (8, x W; 6, 

x A); 2. Fisher (NYAC) 5:55.26 (9, x A); 3. 
Lawrence (PAC) 5:57.09; 4. Krasnoff (PAC) 
5:57.59. 

4 x 400, Auburn 3:16.75; 2. Arizona State 
3:17.05; 3. Shore AC 3:17.68; 4. Florida 
3:19.43. 

4 x 800, Boston AA 7:32.33; 2. Villanova 
7:34.84; 3. Seton Hall 7:36.70; 4. 
Westchester TC 7:38.14. 

Field Events 
HJ, Conway (Niki) 7-5; 2. Noji (BFit) 7-5; 

3. tie, Barton (GM), Drake' (Cub) & 
Sotomayor' (Cub) 7-311

4; 6. Austin (unat) 
7-3114; 7. Pascuzzo (NYAC) 7-3114; 8. tie, 
Brown (NikA) & Stanton (SSTC) 7-1112; 10. 
Williams (USN) 7-1112; ... nh-Morris (unat), 
Carter (NikA). 

PV, Potapovich' (SU) 18-10314 (missed 
19-4114); 2. Polyakov' (SU) 18-8; 3. Bagyula' 
(GM) 18-8 (x, =8 C); 4. Fehringer' (Aut) 
18-4112; 5. Bell (PCC) 18-112; 6. Huffman 
(PCC) 18-112; 

7. Bright (Miz) 18-112; 8. tie, Arkell' (NM) & 
Tarpenning (PCC) 17-8114; ... nh-Babits 
(UCTC), Watson (FTC), Starkey (NYAC), 
Dial (NYAC), Tarasov' (SU). 

SP, Hunter (USW) 63-8314; 2. Caraher 
(PennSt) 61-5314; 3. Quirk' (Ire) 59-3112. 

Wt, Chisari (NYTAA) 69-314; 2. Howard 
(Navy) 60-831

4; 3. Brown (Dart) 59-7314. 

MILLROSE WOMEN * 60, Guidry (Tx) 7.14 CR (old CR 7.16 
Sowell [LSU] '89) (3, 5 A); 2. Torrence 
(NikS) 7.20; 3. Finn (Maz) 7.21; 4. Echols 
(Niki) 7.32; 5. Neighbors (HTC) 7.33; 6. 
Cooman' (Hol) 7.37. 

400, Dixon (Atoms) 52.72; 2. Ruziria' (SlJ) 
55.09; 3. Kaiser (Cheet) 55.48; 4. Stevens 
(Niki) 55.55. 

800, Wachtel' (Ger) 2:01 .31 (58.9/62.4); 2. 
• Rainey (Atoms) 2:02.66 (5, x A); 3. Clark 

(Niki) 2:04.40; 4. Tsyoma' (SU) 2:04.91; 5. 
Jones (Tn) 2:06.13; 6. Nurutdinova' (SU) 
2:07.15; ... dnf-Bruhns' (Ger) & Floyd 
(STC). 

Mile, Melinte' (Rom) 4:33.81; 2. Keszeg' 
(Rom) 4:34.12; 3. Mai' (Ger) 4:34.55; 4. 
Favor (Reeb) 4:35.21; 5. Hill (Cheet) 
4:35.64; 6. Kitova' (SU) 4:35.90; 

7. Plumer (Niki) 4:36.94; 8. Procaccio 
(SM) 4:41.24; 9. Richburg (Gaz) 4:43.38; 10. 
Samolenko' (SU) 4:44.57; ... dnf-Lind­
Petersen' (Can). 

60H, Martin (Reeb) 8.11; 2. McKenzie 
•(Maz) 8.12; 3. Freeman' (Fl-Jam) 8.15 NR 

(2, 4 C); 4. Siebert' (Ger) 8.17; 5. Lopez' 
(Cub) 8.22; 6. Tolbert (Niki) 8.23. 

4 x 400, Florida 3:41.00 (Downing 53.8); 
2. Arizona State 3:41.1 O (Malone 52.9). 

4 x 800, Villanova 8:39.92 (O'Sullivan' 
2:05.9); 2. Cornell 8:50.76; 3. Westchester 
TC 8:52.12; 4. Providence 8:55.63. 

February 14, 1991 



I 

I 
J 

Reid Events 
HJ, Henry (Maz) 6-3 11

2; 2. Wohlschlag 
(Niki) 6-2; 3. Bradburn (NikT) 6-2; 4. 
Broughton (Az) 6-112; 5. Borsheim (Ww) 6-112; 
6. Hodges (unat) 5-10 112; 7. Galloni (Fl) 
5-10 112; 8. tie, Kelly (FIS!) & Bluntson (Cheat) 
5-10 112; ... nh-Long (USW). 

SP, Price (NikN) 60-9 114; 2. Hodgkinson' 
(Syr) 49-2 112; 3. Fitts (StJ) 47-11314. 

DAILY OKLAHOMAN CLASSIC 
Oklahoma City, Feb. 1-2 /160m Bb/ 

(2/2-Men's TJ, Coll HJ, Coll SP; all 
women): 

55, Banks (Ok) 6.32; 2. Clari< (SFA) 6.36 ; 
3. Miles (Bay) 6.40. 

200, French (Ar) 21.38; 2. Long (Ok) 
21.55; ... 6 . Drummond (TCU) 21.96. 

400, D. Morris' (Jam) 47.26. 
Inv 400, Rouser (Ok) 46.58; 2. Luke (Rice) 

46.66; 3. Miller (Bay) 46.95. 

800, Davis (AIA) 1 :51.50; 2. Sainah' (Ken) 
1 :51.83. 

Mile, Bruton' (Ar) 4:06.26; 2 . Hanley' (Ar) 
4:09.01; 3. Contreras (Ar) 4:09.03. 

3000, Alsen (Ar) 8:17.23. 
Inv 3000, Henry (Ar) 7:57.25 ; 2. Beri<eley' 

(GB) 7:57.34 ; 3. Baker (Ar) 8:09.42. 

55H, Moore (SWnla) 7.35; 2. Smith (Bay) 
7.36; 3. Russo (LaT) 7.37. 

4 x 400, Baylor 3:08.48 (Fredericks 47.7, 
Williams 47.6, Green 47. 1, Miller 46.1 ); 2. 
Oklahoma 3:13 .44. 

4 x 800, Arkansas 7:31 .39. 

Field Events 
HJ, Carrington (Blinn) 7-1; 2. Linton 

(SWnLa) 7-1; 3. Deville (TxT) 7-1 . 
Coll HJ, Carrington 7-2 . 
Inv PV, McMichael (AIA) 18-1112; 2. Payne 

(Bay) 18-112; 3. tie, Cooper (unat) & Pursley 
(TxT) 17-5314; 5. tie, Benavides (NYAC) & 
Richards (unat) 17-1112; 7. Manson (Ks) 
17-1 112. 

PV, Hennig (SWTx) 17-1112; 2. Fucci (unat) 
16-6. 

LJ, Walton (TxT) 26-1; 2. Miles (Bay) 
25-6 11•; 3. McKee (Nik) 25-3 112; 4. Dobson' 
(SWnLa) 25- 112; 5. Battle (Blinn) 24-11 31,. 

TJ, Johnson (Ar) 53-4 11,; 2. Moore 52-0; 3. 
Olesen (unat) 51-4 114; 4. Walder (Ar) 50-11. 

SP, Reynolds (TCU) 61-0; 2. Toth (McN) 
60- 112; 3. Simson' (Fl) 59-731,; 4. Johnson (Fl) 
59-7¾. 

Coll SP, Hennings' (Ang) 59-0. 

OKLAHOMAN WOMEN 
55, Malcolm' (SWnLa) 7.01; 2. ldehen ' 

(MoBap) 7.03; 3. Straughn' (ACU) 7.05; 4. 
Amajali' (MoBap) 7.08. 

200, Lloyd' (SJac) 24.40; 2. Morganfield 
(Ok) 24.85; 3. ldehen' 24.86. 

400, Farmer-Patrick (Flo) 54 .83; 2. 
Watson (unat) 55.18. 

800, Thomas' (SJac) 2:12 .45; 2. Nalepa 
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(Bay) 2:13.27 . 
Mile, Nalepa 4:45 .66; 2. Mota' (Can) 

4:53 .11; 3. Levy (OkSt) 4:53.15 . 
3000 , Ecker (Ok) 9:29 .5; 2 . Stone (Bay) 

9:44 .9; 3 . Villarreal (Adams) 9;48 .3. 
55H, Wilson (SSTC) 7.70; 2. Franks (Ok) 

8.02 ; . .. 5. P. Smith (Maz) 8.26. 
4 x 400 , Baylor 3:52 .35; 2 . Abilene 

Christian 3:52.42. 
4 x 800, Oklahoma 8:57 .81; 2. Baylor 

9:02.63 ; 3. Arkansas 9:05.18. 

Field Events 
HJ, Clough (unat) 6-0; 2. Simpson 

(Adams) 5-8. 
LJ, Wilson 20-is 1.; 2. Smith 20-1; 3. Black 

(NELa) 19-911
•; 4. Andrews (PV) 19-731•; 5. 

Moore (Ar) 19-7¾; 6. Malcolm 19-6112. 

TJ, Rodgers (SCI) 40-1 11,; 2. Rogers 
(SWTx) 39-11 "•· 

CYCLONE CLASSIC 
Ames , Iowa, February 2 /300 Us---OT / 

55, Eregbu' (laSt) 6.24; 2. Monroe (laSt) 
6.28. 

200, Oaks (Barton) 21.19. 
400, Ma. Cannon (Barton) 46.35; 2. 

Atwater (laSt) 46.49; 3. Knight (laSt) 46.91. 

800 , Kurgat' (Va) 1 :49.92 ; 2 . Gaseitsiwe' 
(Barton) 1 :51.42 ; 3. Kiptanui ' (laSt) 1 :51.53. 

Mile, Kiesow (Aug) 4:08.72. 
3000, Brown' (laSt) 7:59.67; 2. Smith' 

(laSt) 8:00.02. 
55H , Clark (laSt) 7.39. 
4 x 400 , Iowa State 3:08 .13; 2. Barton CC 

3:08 .17. 

Field Events 
HJ, Wooten (Barton) 7-112; 2. Vogt (Wi) 

6-1031
•; • •• 4. VandeHoef (unat) 6-10¾. 

PV, Richards (laSt) 16-6. 
LJ, Nash (FISt) 24- 112. 

TJ, Hunt (laSt) 50-73/•· 
SP, Strouf (unat) 60-11 112; 2. Belke (Wi) 

58-7; 3. Sward (Drake) 58-6 314. 

CYCLONE WOMEN 
55, Campbell' (Barton) 6.83; 2. McDonald' 

(Barton) 6.91; 3. Tylor (Barton) 7.04 . 
200, McDonald' 24.14; 2. Batten (FISt) 

24.84. 
400, Campbell' 54.54; 2. Hamilton' 

(Barton) 56.25 . 

800,Tate ' (Jam) 2:09 .98; 2. Harris (FIS!) 
2:10.76. 

1000, Nakiyingi ' (laSt) 2:45.32; 2. Smyth' 
(Az) 2:50.31; 3. Boyd (FIS!) 2:59 .47 . 

Mile , Smyth' 4:42 .81; 2. Boyd 4:54 .93 . 
3000 , Hansen (SDSt) 9:55.8 . 
55H, Batten 7.83 . 
4 x 400, Iowa State 3:46.27 ; 2. Barton CC 

3:46.36 ; 3. Northern Iowa 3:49.85 . 

HJ, Lodmel (SD) 5-5 314. 
LJ, Batten 20-4 112; 2. Tylor 20-2¾; 3. Rose' 

(Barton) 19-931
.; 4. Saunders' (Barton) 

19-9¾; 5. Johnson (FIS!) 19-7. 
TJ, Batten 40-9 114; 2. Rose' 39-33/4. 
SP, Kelly (Barton) 47-3. 

TIGER CLASSIC 
Baton Rouge, February 2 /200 Us/-

Teams: 1. Clemson 10911
2; 2. Texas 108¾; 

3. Texas A&M 108; 4. LSU 7P 1
•; 5. Alabama 

51; 6. UTEP 46; 7. Houston 39; 8. Stanford 
34; 9. SMU 27; 10. Texas Southern 23. 

55, Hall (Tx) 6.25; 2. Green (Clem) 6.27; 
3. Adeniken' (UTEP) 6.28. 

200, Trapp (Clem) 21.80. 
400, Davis' (TxAM) 48.20. 

800, Ado' (TxSn) 1 :52.37 ; 2. Horton (LSU) 
1:53.95. 

Mile, Thornton ' (LSU) 4:08 .17; 2. Ma. 
Mastalir (Stan) 4:09 .70. 

3000, Thornton' 8:08.56 ; 2. Grayling ' 
(Clem) 8:10.94; 3. Schultz '(Al) 8:12 .76. 

5000, Sisson (Tx) 14:28.79. 
55H , Bucknor' (TxAM) 7.36; 3. Pollard 

(TxAM) 7.41 ; 3. Ryans (Clem) 7.43 . 

4 x 400, Clemson 3:12.68; 2. LSU 3:13.61; 
3. Texas 3:15.28. 

4 x 800, Clemson 7:35.36; 2. Alabama 
7:38.86; 3. Texas 7:43 .48. 

Field Events 
HJ, Pool (TxAM) 7-112; 2. Williams (UTEP) 

7-112; 3. McGill (TxSn) 7-112. 
PV, Miller (Tx) 17-7; 2. Barker (TxAM) 

17-1 112. 
LJ, Williams (Tx) 24-4¾. 
T J, Mitchell (Tx) 48-8. 
SP, Williams' (LSU) 59-9 112; 2. Collier 

(TxAM) 59-5¾; 3. Wilson (Tx) 59-2. 
• Wt, Epalle' (SMU) 71-3 112 (11, x C); 2. 

'--" 

Lowther (UTEP) 58-5 112. '--" 

TIGER WOMEN 
Teams: 1 . LSU 1 16112; 2. Alabama 96; 3. 

Texas 73; 4. Houston 69112; 5. Stanford 54; 
6. Texas A&M 48; 7. UTEP 34; 8. SMU 16; 
9. Texas Southern 6. 

55, Gaines (Stan) 6.87; 2. Duhaney' (LSU) 
6.90; 3. Webster (LSU) 6.98; . . . 6. Saldana 
(Tx) 7.10. 

200, Crockett (Hous) 24.90. 
400, Richards ' (Tx) 54.14; 2. Francis' (Al) 

54.21; 3. Duprey' (LSU) 55.89 . 

800, Lynch (Tx) 2:13.68. 
Mile, Bloch (Stan) 4:51 .35. 
3000, Levela' (UTEP) 9:22.69; 2. Delnoye' 

(UTEP) 9:36.78. 
5000, Byrne (TxAM) 17:59.67. 

SSH, Lawson (Al) 7.70; 2. Sheffield (LSU) 
7.74; 3. Cobb (LSU) 7.80; 4. Anderson' (Al) 
8.02; 5. Bowles (LSU) 8.04. 

4 x 400, Texas 3:42.34; 2. Alabama 
3:42.99 ; 3. LSU 3:44.79. 

4 x 800 , Alabama 8:54. 71. 

Field Events 
HJ, Buck (TxAM) 5-10; 2. Munro (SMU) 

5-8; 3. Jaklofsky-Smith' (LSU) 5°8. 
LJ, Cobb 20-1; 2 . McDuffie (LSU) 19-7112. 

TJ, Jackson (LSU) 40-11¾ . '----"' 
SP, Sederholm' (UTEP) 49-10 112; 2. 

Hacker (SMU) 47-6"2; 3. Bement (Hous) 
46-9; 4. Mitchell (LSU) 46-2. 
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MEYO INVITATIONAL 
Notre Dame, Indiana , Feb. 2 /352y Us-­

OT/-
55, R. Ismail (NDm) 6.20 . Heats: 11-1. R. 

Ismail 6.25. 200, Wilson (EnMi) 21.37. 
800, 111-1. Dailey (EnMi) 1 :48.71; 2. 

Newman (Mi) 1 :49.02; 3. Frey (Gtn) 1 :49.22 . 
IV-1. Johnson (Ms) 1 :49.72; 2. Jasper 

(Gtn) 1:49.83; 3. Asinga' (EnMi) 1:50.17 . 
Mile, Holman (Gtn) 4:01.70; 2. Thomas 

(Ky) 4:05.66. 
3000, McIntosh (Ky) 8:06.35. 
55H , a. Ismail (Syr) 7.27; 2. Douglas (Mi) 

7.30 . 
HJ, Reddan (Mi) 7-112. 

Women: 
800, Sankatsing' (EnMi) 2:09 .30. 
Mile, Bannister (Mi) 4:47.91. 
3000, McGovern' (Ky) 9:28.05. 
SSH, Williams (Pitt) 7.92. 

MOBIL 1 INVITATIQNAL 
Fairfax, Virginia, February 3-

Attendance 3700; 200 Us; Mobil GP. 
• 60, Cason (FC) 6.58 (8, x A); 2. Stewart ' 

(Jam) 6.63; 3. Council (Niki) 6.65; 4. 
McRae (PittR) 6.70; 5. Mitchell (Maz) 6.70; 
6. Jett (WV) 6.73. 

Heats: 1-1. Cason 6.65; 2. Council 6.67; 
3. McRae 6.71; 4. Braunskill (NCSt) 6.73; 
5. Wright' (Al) 6.76. 

11-1. Jett 6.68; 2. Stewart' 6.72; 3. 
Mitchell 6.77 ; 4. Akogyirarn' (Nig) 6.80; 5. 
Gariba' (Viii) 6.81; 6. Simon' (Cub) 6.82. 

400 , Johnson (Niki) 46.23; 2. 
Schonlebe' (Ger) 46.38; 3. Car1owitz' 
(Ger) 47.26; 4. O'Connor' (GM) 47.50; 5. 
Daniel (FC) 48 .03. 

800, Ereng' (Ken) 1 :48.06; 2. 
Hoogewerf ' (Can) 1 :48.65 NA; 3. Brown 
(NikA) 1 :49 .02 ; 4. Redwine (NikW) 
1 :49.21 ; 5. Aono ' (MSM) 1 :50.85; 6. 
Patrick (Flo) 1 :54.64 . 

Mile, Herrington (NikA) 4:03.89; 2. 
Atkinson (NikW) 4:04.08; 3. Taylor (Fox) 
4:04 .36; 4. Spivey (Asics) 4:05.43; 5. Ave 
(NBal) 4:05.62; 6. Abshire (Reeb) 4:06.49; 

7. Hinton (NikA) 4:06 .82; 8. Quade 
(NikW) 4:07 .76; 9. Evans' (Ire) 4:11.88; 
12. Howe (NYAC) 4:14.78 . 

3000, O'Mara' (Ire) 7:55 .03; 2. McKeon 
(NikA) 7:57 .46 ; 3. Giusto (NikW) 7:57 .80; 
4. Norris (NBal) 7:58.63 ; 5. Weilenmann 
(SM) 8:00.43 ; 6. Aden' (Som) 8:01 .64; 7. 
Farmer (NikA) 8:04.65; 8 . Krohn (NYAC) 
8:12.35; 9. H. Aono' (Ken) 9:34.53. 

• 60H, Foster (WC) 7.45 (x, =7 W; x, 4 A) ; 
2. Dees (FC) 7.56; 3. Pierce (Niki) 7.71 ; 4. 
Valle ' (Cub) 7.75; 5. Li' (WaSt) 7.78; 6. 
Roney (JM) 7.96 . 

Heats : 1-1. Dees 7.67; 2. Valle' 7 .79; 3. 
Roney 7.86; 4. Cannon (NYPC) 7.87; 5. 
Ellis (Pitt) 7.89. 

11-1. Foster 7.68; 2. Li' 7.74; 3. Pierce 
7.77; 4. Newman (GMTC) 7.90; 5. 
Johnson (SIA) 7.92; 6. Carter (Aub) 8.29. 
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4 x 200, Arizona State 1:28.13; 2. St. 
Augustine's 1 :28.61; 3. James Madison 
1 :29.15; 4. Central Arizona 1:29.24. 

4 x 400, George Mason 3:11.73; 2. 
Auburn 3: 11 .82; 3. St. Augustine 's 3: 13.44; 
4. Florida 3: 14.26; 5. East Carolina 3: 15.22. 

4 x 800, George Mason 7:32 .58; 2. 
Villanova 7:33.00; 3. North Carolina 7:33.07. 

Field Events 
HJ, Conway (Niki) 7-7 (missed 7-9314; 2. 

Sotomayor' (Cub) 7-7; 3. Barton (GM) 7-5; 
4. Austin (unat) 7-5; 5. Drake ' (Cub) 7-5; 6. 
Brown (NikA) 7-3; 7. Noji (BFit) 7-3; 

8 . Carter (NikA) 7-3; 9. tie, Pascuzzo 
(NYAC), Stanton (SSTC) & Williams (USN) 
7-1; 12. Moore (StA) 7-1 ; . .. nh--Ankrom 
(NCSt) & Morris (unat). 

PV, Potapovich' (SU) 18-8114; 2. Bagyula' 
(GM) 18-4112; 3. tie, Dial (NYAC) & 
Tarpenning (PCC) 18-112; 5. Starkey (NYAC) 

MOBIL 1 WOMEN 
60, Davis' (Bah) 7.26; 2. Finn (Maz) 7.27; 

3. Torrence (NikS) 7.28 ; 4. Neighbors (HTC) 
7.29; 5. Echols (Niki) 7.35; 6. Freeman' (Fl) 
7.37. 

200, Young (Reeb) 23.75 ; 2. Davis' 23.98; 
3. Spence-Gardner' (Jam) 24.03; 4. Finn 
24.22; 5. Dendy (Reeb) 25 .01. 

400, Dixon (Atoms) 52.30; 2. Miles (Reeb) 
54.01; 3. Stevens (Niki) 54.53; 4. Kaiser 
(Chee!) 54.65; 5. Ruzina' (SU) 54.74; 6. 
Mackey (NC) 55.15. 

800, Wachtel' (Ger) 2:01 .29; 2. Kiessling' 
(Ger) 2:02.29; 3. Tsyoma' (SU) 2:02.56; 4. 
Clark (Niki) 2:03 .15; 5. Jones (Tn) 2:04.70 
(8, x C); 6. Rainey (Atoms) 2:05.18 ; 7. 
Procaccio (SM) 2:07.40 ; 8. Nurutdinova' 
(SU) 2:08.02; 9. Taylor (Chee!) 2:08.62 . 

Mile, Melinte' (Rom) 4:32 .89; 2. Keszeg' 
(Rom) 4:33.41; 3. Mai' (Ger) 4:33.77; 4. 
Kitova' (SU) 4:33.84; 5. Favor (Reeb) 
4:34.43; 6. White' (GB) 4:36 .05; 

7. Richburg (Gaz) 4:36.74; 8. Plumer 
(Niki( 4:36.84; 9. Hill (Chee!) 4:38.44; 10. 
Samolenko' (SU) 4:50 .02. 

60H, Martin (Reeb) 8.08 ; 2. McKenzie 
(Maz) 8.13; 3. Lopez' (Cub) 8.14; 4. Siebert' 
(Ger) 8.21; 5. Tolbert (Niki) 8.23; 6. Couch 
(NC) 8.35. * MileW, Lawrence (PAC) 6:30.72 AR (old 
AR 6:34.2 Torrellas [Reeb) '88 (4, 4 W); 2. 
Herazo (CW) 6:55.14; 3. Torrellas (unat) 

CENTRAL COLLEGIATES 
West Lafayette, Indiana, Feb. 8-9 (2/9-

5000, 4x8, Wt, heats) /200 Us/-
Teams: 1. Eastern Michigan 161; 2. 

Michigan 145; 3. Purdue 137; 4. Notre 
Dame 120112; 5. Western Michigan 63; 6. 
Toledo 3911

2; 7. Iowa 33; 8. Bowling Green 
25; 9. Wisconsin 20; 1 o. Marquette 15. 

55, Ismail (NDm) 6.25; 2. Clark (NDm) 
• 6.30. Heats: 111-1. Ismail 6 .07 (=10, x W, A; 

=7, =9 C). Semis: 11-1. Ismail 6.21. 

200, Smith (NDm) 22.17. 
300, Walker (Pur) 34.65; 2. Langlois 

(WnMi) 34.66 . 400, Wilson (EnMi) 46 .71 . 

600, Falls (la) 1 :20.34. 800, Newman (Mi) 
1:49.90 ; 2. Asinga' (EnMi) 1:51.17. 

1000, Dailey (EnMi) 2:25.27. 
Mile, Dailey 4:10.7. 3000, Kirk (WnMi) 

8:20.29. 5000, Barquist (Mi) 14:08.5. 
SSH, Douglas (Mi) 7.36; 2. Redmond (Mi) 

7.46. 
4 x 400, Eastern Michigan 3:14.00. 4 x 

800, Eastern Michigan 7:28.69 . DisMed, 
Michigan 9:56.8. 

HJ, Reddan (Mi) 7-1 . PV, Darr (Mi) 
17-10114. 

LJ, Jenkins (Pur) 23-7. TJ, Harber (EnMi) 
49-2 112. 

SP, Belke (Wi) 56-11114. Wt, Meeker (Pur) 
58-3 11,. 

IOWA STATE MEMORIAL 
Ames, Iowa, Feb. 9 /300 Us-OT/-

55, Eregbu ' (laSt) 6.19; 2. Adeyanju' 
(Wich) 6.30. 

200, Jones (II) 21.52. 
400, Jenkins (II) 47.52. 

• 600y , Harris (Niki) 1:07.03 (all tracks: 2, 2 
W, A); 2. Atwater (laSt) 1 :07.73 (at: 5, 5 W, 
A; 2, 2 C); 3. McGhee (unat) 1 :08.68; 4. 
Morris' (Jam) 1 :09.33. 

800, Fomby (unat) 1 :49.61; 2. Sitko (II) 
1 :50.06. 

1000, Kiesow (Aug) 2:25.75. 
Mile, Henry (Ar) 3:59.06; 2. Bergstrom 

(Wi) 4:00 .57 ; 3. Schumacher (Wi) 4:01 .34. 
3000 , Nuttall ' (laSt) 7:52.94; 2. Westphal 

(Loy) 8:04.22. 
5000, Koech' (laSt) 13:49.58; 2. Brown' 

(laSt) 13:49.71; 3. Kaiser (Ky) 14:14 .38 . 
SSH, Turner (II) 7.28. 
4 x 400, Iowa State 3:09.30. 

• 4 x 800, Arkansas 7:19.16 (at: 10 W; 8 C); 
2. Iowa State 7:20.34; 3. Illinois 7:21.16 . 

HJ, Vukovich (unat) 7-2 112. 

PV, Shank (II) 17-1112. 

LJ, Eregbu ' 26- 114 . 

TJ, Rutherford' (Bah) 54-7314. 

SP, Backes (NYAC) 63-2 112; 2. Coleman 
(unat) 59-5 114; 3. Lacy (Mn) 57-531, . 

Women: 
55, Mondie-Milner (unat) 6.85. 
200, Mandie-Milner 23.84. 

600y , Hancock (laSt) 1 :23.83. 
800, Nakiyingi' (laSt) 2:07.13. 
Mile , Glerum ' (Hol) 4:54.64. 
3000, Hillier (KsSt) 9:35 .76. 
5000, Parker (Mn) 17:39.14. 
4 x 400, Iowa State 3:45 .03 . 

HJ, Coolidge (laSI) 5-8 112. 

TJ, Sommerville' (Jam) 43-7 112. 
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VITALIS/MEADOWLANDS 
East Rutherford , New Jersey, Feb. 8. 
160m Bb. Mobil GP Meet-

55, Cason (FC) 6.18; 2. Dees (FC) 6.21; 
3. Jett (WV) 6.22 ; 4. Council (Niki) 6 .28; 5. 
Gariba' (Viii) 6.33; 6. Simon ' (Cub) 6.34 . 

400 , Jenkins (NikA) 47 .92; 2. McKay 
(NYAC) 47.94 ; 3. Gardner (Shore) 48 .03; 4. 
Davis' (Jam) 48 .88; 5. Nelloms (Accu) 
49.85 . 

IC4A 500 , Terrelong (Linc) 1 :03.54 . 

800, Redwine (NikW) 1 :48 .88; 2. Brown 
(NikA) 1 :48.89 ; 3. Everett (Niki) 1 :48 .96; 4. 
Armour (WTC) 1 :49.16; 5. Kersh (Ms) 
1 :50 .24; 6. Johnson (Ms) 1 :50.28. 

• e Mile, Morceli' (Alg) 3:50.81 NA (2, 3 W) 
(58.5 , 56 .3 [1 :54.8] , 58.0 [2:52 .8], 58.0) 
(3:35.2 NA [2, 2 W]); 2. O'Sullivan ' (Ire) 
3:56 .75; 3. Reina (Ar) 3:58 .29; 4. Scott 
(Asics) 3:59.63 ; 5. Atkinson (NikW) 4:00 .26; 
6. Aono' (MSM) 4:03.20 ; 7. N. Brahmia ' 
(Alg) 4:07.93.; .. . dnf-Michno (NBal) (58.3, 
56.4 [1 :54.7]). 

3000, Brahm (NITC) 7:49.23; 2. O'Mara' 
(Ire) 7:50.00 ; 3. Gonzalez' (Spa) 7:50 .95 ; 4. 
O'Reilly' (Ire) 7:51 .62; 5. Norris (Miz) 
7:53 .16; 6. Trautmann (Gin) 7:53.22 ; 

7. Padilla (NikW) 7:57.39; 8. Taylor (Fox) 
7:58 .97; 9. Spivey (Asics) 8:00.62; 10. 
Abshire (Reeb) 8:05.97; 11. J. Smith 
(NYAC) 8:09.21. 

SSH, Dees 6.99; 2. Foster (WC) 7.01; 3. 
tie , Talley (TE) & Valle' (Cub) 7.26; 5. Blake 
(Maz) 7.29; 6. Cannon (NYP) 7.46. 

1500W, Lewis (Reeb) 5:15.45 (x, 3 W, A); 
2. Fournier (PAC) 5:23.75 (5, 8 W; 3, 6 A); 
3. Lawrence (PAC) 5:33.33 (9, x A); 4 . Cole 
5:34.80; 5. Clausen (unat) 5:55.37. 

4 X 400, Mississippi 3 :16.49. 
4 x 800, New York AC 7:26.51; 2. 

Villanova 7:29 .55. 

Field Events 
HJ, Conway (Niki) 7-731

• (missed 7-8¼); 2. 
Sotomayor' (Cub) 7-6 112; 3. Noji (BFit) 7-6 112; 
4. Drake' (Cub) 7-5; 5. tie , Brown (NikA) & 
Pascuuo (NYAC) 7-3 11• . * PV, Bagyula ' (GM-Hun) 5.80/19- 11

• NA, 
CR (old CR 5.74/18-10 Olson [ACU] '82) (in/ 
out: 2, 3 C) (18-4 112 [2], 18-8"• [2] [x, =4 Cl, 
19-11

• [3]. 19-411
• [x]); 

2. Tarpenning (Niki) 18-4112; 3. McMichael 
(AIA) 18-"2; 4. Volz (NITC) 18-112; 5. West 
(NYAC) 18-112. 

YJTAUS WOMEN 
55, Finn (Maz) 6.75; 2 . Echols (Niki) 6.77; 

3. Torrence (NikS) 6.77; 4. Feagin (FIHS) 
6.84 HSR; 5. Neighbors (HTC) 6.85 ; 6. 
Vereen (Atoms) 7.01. 

400, Dixon (Atoms) 52 .58; 2. Miles (Reeb) 
54.00; 3. Stevens (Niki) 54.54; 4. Saleem 
(Murr) 55.09; 5. Kaiser (Cheat) 55.37 . 

800, Clark (Niki) 2:03 .18; 2. Crooks' (Can) 
2:03.21; 3. Richburg (Gaz) 2:03.91; 4. 
NunJtdinova' (SU) 2:04.89 ; 5. Wachtel' (Ger) 
2:05 .10; 6. Rainey (Atoms) 2:05.74; 7. 
Valdez' (Tri) 2:08.49; 8. Bennett (Viii) 
2 :12.09. 

Mile, Malinta' (Rom) 4:28.11; 2. Keszeg' 

-8-

(Rom) 4:31.62; 3. Hill (Cheet) 4:31 .79; 4. 
Plumer (Niki) 4:33.03; 5. Procaccio (SM) 
4:33.40; 6. Favor (Reeb) 4:36.70 ; 7 . Mai' 
(Ger) 4:42 .1 O; ... dnf-Lind-Petersen' (Can) 
65.0, 66 .0 [2:11.01). 

IC4A Mile, O'Sullivan' (Viii) 4:35 .49; 2. 
Best (Com) 4:41 .96; 3. Delahunty' (Prov) 
4:44.16 ; 4. Goddard (Viii) 4:45 .11. 

SSH, Martin (Reeb) 7.53; 2. McKenzie 
(Maz) 7.53 ; 3. Stanley (STC) 7.66; 4 . Lopez' 
(Cub) 7.80 ; 5. Williams (SH) 7.85 . 

e 1500W , Lawrence (PAC) 5:54 .35 WR, AR 
(old records 6:01 .16 Torrellas '87); 2. 
Standley (SCAR) 6:11.84 (8, x W; 4, 8 A). 

4 x 400 , Seton Hall 3:48.37 . 

HUSKER INVITATIONAL 
Lincoln, Nebraska, Feb. 8-9 (2/8--4x8, 

HJ, PV, LJ, WT, heats) /200 Us/-
55, Fredericks' (BYU) 6.15 ; 2. Drummond 

(TCU) 6.17 ; 3. Alade 'fa' (Mo) 6.24. 
200, Fredericks' 21.21; 2. Grant (Nb) 

21.77. 
400, Cannon (Barton) 46.87; 2. Waller 

(Nb) 47 .25; 3. Watk ins (KsSt) 47 .74. 

600, Little (Barton) 1 :19.68; 2. Horton 
(LSU) 1 :20.27 . Heats : 1-1. Horton 1 :18.83. 

800 , Linley' (Id) 1 :50 .85 ; 2. Kurgat' (Va) 
1 :51.69; 3. Muir (BYU) 1 :52.07 . 

1000, Hedenberg (Ky) 2:26 .53 . 
Mile, Davey (Ky) 4: 11. 11. 
3000, Kipelio ' (Emp) 8:15.84 ; 2. Croghan 

(OhSt) 8:16 .80. 
5000, Froese (Ks) 14:29.58. 
SSH, Golding (Nb) 7.19; 2. Ellis (Pitt) 7.29; 

3. Shields (Pitt) 7.35 . 

4 x 400, Barton County 3:10.30; 2. 
Nebraska 3:10.48; 3. LSU 3:14 .22. 

4 x 800, Kansas 7:37.79. 

Reid Events 
HJ, Cannon (OhSt) 7-211.; 2. Wooten 

(Barton) 7-211 .. ; 3. Smith (Nb) 7-112; 4. 
Cogswell (KsSt) 7-112. 

PV, Arkell ' (NM-Aus) 18-111• NA; 2. 
Manson (Ks) 17-10"•· 

LJ, Etheridge (KsSt) 25-1 112; 2. Khaida' 
(LSU) 24-4¾. 

T J, Khaida ' 51-5¾; 2. Etheridge 51-4. 

SP, Volgenau (Co) 55.7 11 •• 

Wt, Kar1sson' (BYU) 67-3¾; 2. McKinney 
(Va) 60-5 112; 3. Patera (BYU) 59· "•· 

HUSKER WOMEN 
(2/8-4x8, LJ, SP, heats) 

55, McDonald' (Barton ) 6.80 ; 2. Ransom 
(Toi) 6.89 ; 3. Duhaney ' (LSU) 6.93 ; 4. Lucas 
(Nb) 6.95; 5. Johnson (Co) 7.03; . .. dnf­
Campbell' (Barton) 6.88. 

Semis : 1-1. Campbell ' 6.88. 
200, Walker (Nb) 24.05; 2. Lucas 24.19 ; 3. 

Jones (KsSt) 24.37; 4. Crumpler (Pitt) 24.69. 
400, Restrepo' (Nb-Col) 52.74 =NA; 2. 

Demas (Pitt) 54 .09; 3. Harrison (UNLV) 
54.66; 4. Ransom 54.90; 5. Green (KsSt) 
55.49. Heats: 1-1. Restrepo' 52.74 NA. 

.. 

600 , Hamilton (Barton) 1 :35.30; 2. Black 
(Nnla) 1:35.37 . 

800 , Fordham (SDSt) 2: 11.46; 2. 
Donascimento ' (WaSt) 2:11.52. 

1000, Hosmer (la) 2:56.80. 
Mile, ten Sensel (Nb) 4:44.96; 2. Graham 

(Nb) 4:45.33. 
3000, Wilson (Or) 9:28.77 ; 2. Bliss (Mo) 

9:30 .23. 
5000 , Ecker (Ok) 16:26 .1 O; 2. Park (Ar) 

16:26.50; 3. Levy (Ok) 16:46.5. 
55H, Johnson 7.65; 2. Cobb (LSU) 7.69 ; 

3. Rose' (Barton) 7.77; 4. Duprey' (LSU) 
7.90; 5. Bowles (LSU) 7.92 ; . . . dnc­
Sheffield (LSU) (ill) . 

Heats : 1-1. Sheffield 7.59. 111-1. Cobb 7.67 . 
Semis : 1-1. Sheffield 7.74 . 

4 x 400, Pitt 3:41 .07; 2. LSU 3:41.57 ; 3. 
Nebraska 3:42 .98; 4. UNLV 3:47 .92. 

4 x 800, Nebraska 8:57.16. 

Field Events 
HJ, Teaberry (KsSt) 6-¼; 2. Porter (Nb) 

6-0. 
LJ, Duhaney ' 20-9 11•; 2. Cobb 20-5 112 ; 3. 

Rose (UNLV) 20-4 ; 4. Jaklofsky-Smith' 
(LSU) 20-2¾; 5. Butler (UNL V) 19-10112. 

TJ, Moore (Ar) 41-6; 2. Clark' (NM) 41-4 31
• ; 

3. Jackson (LSU) 41-3 11
2 . 

SP, Leppaluoto' (BYU) 52-4 ; 2. Lewis (Mn) 
52-1 11. ; 3. Reed' (WaSt) so-11 11 .. ; 4. Vanisi 
(Tx) 50-11; 5 . Miller (KsSt) 46-7 11

2. 

WORLD 200/400 TRIALS 
Allston, Massachusetts , Feb. 1 O /220y 

Bs/-
200, Jefferson (unat) 21.11 ; 2. Council 

(Niki) 21.15; 3. Mitchell (Maz) 21.16; 4. Little 
(USW) 21.26; 5. Braunskill (NCSt) 21 .34. 

400, 1-1. Jenkins (NikA) 46.08; 2. Pierre 
(unat) 46 .22; 3. McKay (NYAC) 46.~; 4. 
Crossman (NikB) 47.54. · 

• 11-1. Valmon (Maz) 45.97 (8, x A); 2 . W. 
Smith (ABHC) 47 .04; 3. Campbell (NikA) 
47.28 ; 4. Daniel (FC) 47.80. 

Composite Placing: 1. Valmon; 2. Jenkins; 
3. Pierre; 4. McKay; 5. Smith ; 6. Cmpbell ; 7. 
Crossman; 8. Daniel. 

Heats: 1-1. Jenkins 46.99; 2. Daniel 47 .30; 
3. Campbell 47.37; 4. Hargett (Gold) 47 .86. 

11-1. Valmon 47.38; 2. Gardner(Shore ) 
47.70; 3. Lowery (CSTC) 47 .84; 4. Spangler 
(Shore) 48.46. 

111-1. Pierre 47.11; 2. Smith 47.60; 3. 
Henderson (NikA) 48.29; 4. 0 . Bridges (SM) 
48.44. 

IV-1. McKay 46.95; 2. Crossman 47.18; 3. 
McCrossan (unat) 48.51. 

·············•wa~t6#££ddh6§#U~Ul~iihJ§~JiJi•? 
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-Major International Meets-
LIEVIN 

Lievin, France, Jan. 26 /200 Bs/-
60 , Perrot (Fra) 6.70; 2. McRae (Maz) 

6.72 ; 3. Seek (Sen) 6.73; 4. Jefferson (US) 
6.73; 5. Moriniere (Fra) 6.74; 6. Caristan 
(Fra) 6.77. 

Heats: Jefferson 6.71. * 200, Johnson (Niki) 20.55 AR (old AR 
20.59 Johnson [Bay] '90) (=5, =6 W); 2. 

eAntonov (Bui) 20 .62 NR (=10, x W) ; 3. 
Mitchell (Maz) 21 .40 . 

800 , Nkazamyampi (Bur) 1 :50.42 ; 2. 
Sudnik (SU) 1 :50.56; 3. Sharpe (GB) 
1 :51 .10. 

3000(Nat. Ch.), Thiebaut (Fra) 7:56 .30; 2. 
Du bus (Fra) 7:56.93; 3. Car1ier (Fra) 
7:58 .38 ; ... 6. Abshire (Reeb) 8:01 .72. 

e 60H, Kazanov (SU) 7.49 NR (7, x W) ; 2. 
Campbell (BFit) 7.62; 3. Tourret (Fra) 7.65 ; 
4. Pierce (Niki) 7.72. 

Heats : 1-1. Campbell 7.67. 111-1. Pierce 
7.76 . 

5000W , Shchennikov (SU) 18:45 .35 ; 2. 
Blazek (Cze) 19:11.33; 3. Zahoncik (Cze) 
19:12.78; 4 . Mrazek (Cze) 19:17.77; 5. 
Fesselier (Fra) 19:31.33 ; .. . 9. Toutain (Fra) 
20:42 .58. 

HJ, Dakov (Bui) 7-5314 (missed 7-7 " •); 2. 
Dymchenko (SU) 7-5; ... 5 . Morris (US) 7-3 ; 
6. tie, Povamitsin (SU) & Yemelin (SU) 
7-131, . 

PV, Yegorov (SU) 18-6112 (missed 
18-10 11•) ; 2. Galfione (Fra) 18-6112; . .. 5. 
Tarpenning (Niki) 17-8112; 6. tie, Lelong (Fra) 
& Vigneron (Fra) 17-4112; ... 9. tie, Nikolov 
(Bui) & Trandenkov (SU) 17-31, . 

LJ, Emmiyan (SU) 26-5¾; 2. Voloshin 
(SU) 26-¾; . .. 5. George (US) 25-3 112; ... 9. 
Plaziat (Fra) 24-9 11

•. 

LH:YIN WOMEN 
60, Malchugina (SU) 7.21; 2. Cooman 

(Hol) 7.29. 
400 , Shmonina (SU) 52 .55; 2. Dzhigalova 

(SU) 52.69; 3. Protti (Swi) 53.44 ; 4. 
Leatherwood (Reeb) 54.84. 

60H , Narozhilenko (SU) 7.82; 2. Ewanje­
Epee (Fra) 7.92; 3. Yurkova (SU) 7 .96 ; 4. 
Piquereau (Fra) 8.02 ; 5. Grigoryeva (SU) 
8.05. 

Heats: 1-1. Narozhilenko 7.84; ... 4. 
Chemyshova (SU) 8.29 . 11-1. Yurkova 7 .96; 
2. Ewanje-Epee 7.96. 

LJ, Kravets (SU) 22-4 11,; 2. lieu (Rom) 
21-11 ¼; 3. Khlopotnova (SU) 21-6. 

BRITISH AAA 
Cosford, England, Feb. 3 /200 Bb/-

60 , Christie 6.63; 2. Rosswess 6.63 . 
200 , Christie 21 .28. Heats : L. Daniel (US) 

injured . 
400 , Male 47.18; 2. Haley (US) 47 .55 . 
800, Steele 1 :49.43; 2. Sharpe 1 :49.84 ; ... 

4. R. Ki bet (Ken) 1 :50.61. 
1500, Scruton 3:51.98. 

.9. 

3000, Denmark 7:54.83. 
60H , Keams (Ire) 7.73 NR; 2. George 

(US) 7.79 . 
5000W, Drake 19:36.92 NR. 

HJ, Parsons 7-4 11,; 2. Sjoberg (Swe) 
7-2 112; ••• 4. Topic (Yug) 7-11

2; 5. Burton 
(SSTC) 6-10 31

•. 

PV, Widen (Swe) 18-1. 
LJ, George 25-8¾. 
T J, Sweeney 52-311

• . 

SP, Edwards 60-1111
2. 

AAA WOMEN 
60, St. Douglas 7.25 . 200, Williams (Tri) 

24.08. 400, Sa. Douglas 55 .20 . 
800, Fryer2 :08.96 . 1500, Dering 4:13.31. 

3000, McGeorge 9:05 .99 . 
60H, Skeete 8.19. 3000W , Larby 

13:53.33. 

HJ, Marti 6-4 114 =NA. 
LJ, Hagger 20-11 31, . T J, Griffith 42-10 31• 

NA. SP, Oakes 58-6 (12th title). 

STUTTGART 
Stuttgart, Germany , February 10 /200 

Bs/-
60, 11-1. Regis (GB) 6.77. 

• 111-1. Burrell (SMTC) 6.57 (=7, x A); 2. 
Witherspoon (SMTC) 6.66 ; 3. Christie (GB) 
6.66 ; 4. Marsh (SMTC) 6.84 ; 5. Smith (Maz) 
6.90 . 

200 , 1-1. Regis20 .94. 
11-1. Christie 20.92; 2. Mate (GB) 20.94; 3. 

Heard (SMTC) 22.53 . 
400, 11-1. Haley (NikW) 47 .08 . 
111-1. Everett (SMTC) 45.40; 2. Schonlebe 

(Ger) 45.50 . 

800 , 1-1. May (Ger) 1 :47 .57; . .. 6. Braun 
(Ger) 1 :48 .93. 

• 11-1. Gray (SMTC) 1 :45.86 (x, 9 W; x, 3 A); 
2. Ereng (Ken) 1 :46 .12; 3. Dehmel (Ger) 
1 :46 .65; ... 6. Druppe rs (Hol) 1 :50.00 . 

1500, Busch (Ger) 3:39.80 ; 2. Farinas 
(Spa) 3:39.86 ; 3. van Heiden (Hol) 3 :40 .44. 

3000 , Kram (Alg) 7 :55.93; 2. Farmer 
(NikA) 7:56.42. 

60H , Dees (FC) 7.63 ; 2. Hawkins (SMTC) 
7.72 ; 3. Parker (Jam) 7.73; 4. Shishkin (SU) 
7.76 . 

PV, Sukharyev (SU) 17-8112. 

LJ, Haaf (Ger) 26-11; 2. Laine (Flo) 26-3. 

STUTTGART WOMEN 
60, Finn (Maz) 7.23 ; 2. Hanhijoki (Fin) 

7.27 . 
200 , 1-1. Thomas (Ger) 22 .90. 

• 11-1. Ottey (Jam) 22.70 (x, =10 W); 2. 
• Breuer (Ger) 22 .77 (7, x W). 

400, 1-1. Schreiter (Ger) 52.91. 
11-1. Rohlander (Ger) 53 .53 ; . .. 3. 

Bryzgina (SU) 54.65. 
111-1. Yusuf (Nig) 53.14; 2. Hasselbarth 

(Ger) 53.44; 3. Leatherwood (Reeb) 53.55 . 

800, Grau (Ger) 2:01.40 (former1y 
Wodars); 2 . Lesch (Ger) 2:01.90; ... 6. tie, 
Meier (Swi) & Olizarenko (SU) 2:06.53; 7. 
Floyd (Vect) 2:07.67. 

1500, Kubesova (Cze) 4:10.64; 2. van 
Hulst (Hol) 4:10.71. * 5000, Pippig (Ger) 15:13.72 WR (old WR 
15:17.28 O'Sullivan [Ire] '91) (9:04 .50); 2. 

• Pressler (Ger) 15:30.60 (7, 7 W); 3. T. Mai 
(Ger) 15:50 .35; 4 . Ullrich (Ger) 16:10.68. 

60H , Gurbanova (SU) 8.25; 2. Hassinger 
(Ger) 8.28 ; 3. Zaczkiewicz (Ger) 8.29. 

HJ, Henkel (Ger) 6-6 ; 2. Costa (Cub) 6-5; 
3. Leseva (Bui) 6-231,. 

LJ, Lewis (SMTC) 21-10¾; 2. Montalvo 
(Cub) 21-4 11

• . 

-U.S. Results by State-

ARKANSAS 
ASU Invitational, Jonesboro, Feb. 9-

LJ, Ester (unat) 26-1112. TJ, Johnson' (Bah) 
52-10 11• ; 2. lgbinoghene' (MsSt) 52-10. 

COLORADO 
ROCKY Mountain Cup, Colorado Springs , 

Feb. 2 /293y Us-OT; altitude 1823/-200, 
Little (USW) 21.00. 

HJ, Dudley (Gold) 7-3. 
Women: SSH, Johnson (Co) 7.78 . 

HJ, Damon (Co) 6-1. 

.IOAt::IQ 
CAVANAUGH 'S, Moscow, Feb. 2-55, 

Olabia ' (WaSt) 6.26; 2. Ogbeide ' (WaSt) 
6.31 ; 3. Williams' (Jam) 6.36. 

HJ, Harken (4W) 7-5. 
Women: SP, Reed' (WaSt) 51-331, ; 2. 

Kuiper (EnWa) 50-2¾. DT, Reed' 159-3. 
TRI , Pocatello, Feb. 2-HJ, Gallagher 

(Boise) 7-2112. Wt, Johansson' (UNLV) 
62-2 112. 

Women : HJ, Welty (unat) 5-10. 
MOUNTAIN State Games, Pocatello , 

Feb. 9 /200 Bbl-Mile, Schiefer (Ut) 4:05 .83 . 
4 x 800 , Idaho State 7:29.71. 

HJ, Gallagher 7-3 11 •• 

Women : HJ, Welty 6-P, . Pent, Welty 
3816 (6-0) . 

ILUNOIS 
ILLINI Classic, Champaign, Feb. 2 /259y 

Us--OT/-Women: 55, Mondie-Milner (unat) 
6.84. 200 , Mondie-Milner 23.97. 

INPIANA 
INDIANA ??-Illinois 54, Bloomington , 

Jan. 26 /220 Us/-200, Turner (In) 21.64 . 
400, Turner 47 .30. Mile , Kennedy 4:06.34. 
SSH, Terry (In) 7.38 . 

PV, Shank (II) 17-1112. LJ, Turner 24-3¾. 
Indiana Women 58-lllinois 55: SP, Koch' 

(In) 49-811
2. 

IN DIANA Invitational, Bloomington , Feb 
1-2 (2/1-HJ, LJ)--600, Jallow' (Ga) 
1:20 .15; 2. Nix (NITC) 1:20.37. Mile, Brahm 
(NITC) 4:01 .41; 2. Deady (NITC) 4:01 .74 ; 3. 
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STATES-continued 
Kennedy (In) 4:02.35; 4. Frer1<er (unat) 
4:02 .82. 

HJ, Plab (Snll) 7-4 112. PV, Volz (NITC) 
18-112. 

Women (2/1-LJ , SP): 800, Halliday 
(NITC) 2:06.30. 5000, Schmidt (unat) (nee 
Rowand) 16:26.04. 

AC, Terre Haute, Feb. 5- Wt, Brown 
(THTC) 68-2 112; 2. Lopez (lnSt) 60-331

4. 

Women : SP, Barrett (lnSt) 52-7 11
2 

INVITATIONAL, West Lafayette, Feb. 9 
/200 Us/-Women: 4 x 400, Illinois 3:41.66 . 

TENNESSEE 66112-lndiana 65 112-
Michigan State 19, Bloomington , Feb. 9-
3000, Kennedy 7:55.93 ; 2. Williams (Tn) 
8:03.96. 

LJ, Turner -25-11112. 

JQWA 
HOLIDAY Classic, Ames, Dec. 14 /300 

Us/- 600, Atwater (laSt) 1 :18.61. 
HAWKEYE Open, Iowa City, Feb. 2-

Women : LJ, Sommerville' (Jam) 20-511
4 . TJ, 

Sommerville ' 43-9314 NR. 

KANSAS 
TRI, Lawrence , Jan. 26-Women : SP, 

Miller (KsSt) 49-4 112. 

KENTUCKY 
MASON-Dixon Games, Louisville , Feb. 

2-PV , West (NYAC) 18-112. 

MASSACHUSETTS 
METROPOLITAN TAC 150-New 

England TAC 115, Boston, Feb. 3- T J, 
McFadgen (Shore) 53-2114 . 

FASTRACK Invitational, Boston, Feb. 8 
/200 Bs/-800 , Adam' (BU) 1 :48.17. 

ST. VALENTINE'S , Boston, Feb. 9-
800 , Evans' (Ire) 1 :48.51; 2. Siqueira' (BU) 
1 :49.74; 3. Wemple (Yale) 1 :49.80. 

Women : Mile, Jennings (Niki) 4:38.31; 
2. Di Muro (Reeb) 4:40.64. 

Wt , Erisman (Laf) 54-4 114 . 

MICHIGAN 
MICHIGAN Relays, Ann Arbor, Jan . 19 

/220y Us/-Mile, Scherer (NikN) 4:06 .66; 2. 
Barquist (Mi) 4:07.99; ... 5. Dailey (EnMi) 
4:10.80. 

HJ, Zaliavskas' (Can) 7-411
2; 2. D. Lewis 

(unat) 7-4112. 

MSU Relays, East Lansing, Feb. 2 /200 
Us/-55 , Payne (MiSt) 6.22. 200, Payne 
21.40. Mile, Croghan (OhSt) 4:08.81. 5000, 
Hamm (MiSt) 14:08.95. 

Women : 200, Ransom (Toi) 23.57. 55H, 
Davis (Maz) 7.71; 2. Green (OhSt) 7.86; 3. 
Taylor (Fl) 7.87 . 

T J, Kir1<1in (Fl) 41-2112. 

MISSOURI 
MISSOURI Invitational , Columbia, Feb. 

2-Women: SP, Barrett (lnSt) 54-10. 

NEW JERSEY 
NJ TAC , Princeton , Jan. 6 /220y Us/-

3000W, Cole (PAC) 12:05.1 (8, 10 A). 
Wt , Chisari (NYT) 65-1 114 . 

Women : 400, Clark (Niki) 54.87. 1500, 
Clari< 4:27.46. 

Wt, Vaughn (Rut) 52-111• ; 2. Hinson (Rut) 
50-8 . 

PRINCETON Relays, Princeton , Jan . . 
27--3000 , Bur1<e' (Prin) 7:58.66. 

Wt, Howard (Navy) 63-7. 
Women: Wt, Hake (Prin) 51-6 114; 2. 

Erisman (Laf) 50-2. 
METROPOLITAN Conference, Orange, 

Feb. 3-Teams : 1. Manhattan 115112; 2. 
Seton Hall 102. Wt, Chisari (NYT) 68-331•. 

Women: Teams: 1. Seton Hall 131; 2. 
Rutgers 112. Wt, Fitts (StJ) 54-91'4 . 

NEW YORK 
CORNELL Invitational , Ithaca, Feb. 2-

Women : T J, Johnson (unat) 41-11112. 

!J.IAl::t 
WEBER State Invitational, Ogden, Feb. 

2 /altitude 1310/-55, Fredericks' (BYU) 
6.26; 2. Kayode' (BYU) 6.41. 

Wt, Karlsson' (BYU) 67-6; 2. Lundahl' 
(BYU) 62-53

'•· 

Women: HJ, Olsen (Ut) 6-314, SP, 
Leppaluoto' (BYU) 51-6. 

WASHINGTON 
EARLY Bird, Cheney, Jan. 12----'HJ, 

Harken (4W) 7--5. 
Women: HJ, Borsheim (Ww) 6- 112. 

-OUTDOORS-

ARIZONA 
AC, Tucson, Feb. 9-200(2 .9) , Knox 

(Az) 20.81 w. 

a 

HJ, Beechum (CAz) 7-3 11.; . HT, C. Garcia 
(Az) 203-2 ; 2. H. Garcia (SSTC) 196-7. Wt, 
Billingsley (SSTC) 62-6 112. 

Women : JT, Perreault' (Az) 170-11. 

CALIFORNIA 
AC, Los Angeles, June 2&-400 , Lofton 

(Packers) 48.5. 
AC, Van Nuys, June 27-Women : 800, 

Arreola (NikC) 2:06.6. 
AC, Santa Monica, June 29-Women : 

100, Davis' (Bah) 11.2. 400, Jackson' (Jam) 
53.6. 

AC, Los Angeles, July 10-200 , Lofton 
21.6. 

LJ, Anderson (UCLA) 24-8 ; 2. Lofton 24-7. 
AC, Van Nuys, July 11-Women : 100, 

Brown (WC) 11.5. 
AC, Santa Monica, July 13-Women : 

800 , Gallagher (unat) 2:03.4. 
AC, Santa Monica, July 20-800 , dos 

Santos ' (Bra) 1 :48.1; 2. E. Lewis (SMTC) 
1 :48.4; 3. Cushing-Murray (SMTC) 1 :49.7. 

Women: 800, Gallagher2:02 .4; 2. Monday 
(TW) 2:03.0. 

AC, Van Nuys, July 25-Women : 400 , 
Gallagher 54.0. 

AC, Santa Monica , July 27-Women : 
800 , Monday 2:03.0. 

AC, Van Nuys, Aug. 2-HJ, Balkin 
(SSTC) 7-2112. 

AC, Santa Monica, Aug. 3-800 , 
Ronoldo' (Bra) 1 :48.1; 2. Myers (AIA) 1 :49 .4; 
3. Biggers (SMTC) 1 :49.6. 

OREGON 
OREGON Invitational, April 27-

Women : Hept, 3. Kohlmeier 506Q.. 
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